STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APH Farms, Arden Hagerott, Jonathan
Hagerott, Janel Olson, Valera Hayen, Kari
Curran, Scott Irmen, Mary Jo Irmen, Leon
Mallberg, Staroba Revocable Living Trust,
Loren Staroba, Diane Staroba, James Tiegs,

Case No.: 08-2024-CV-03622

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Appellants,
V.

North Dakota Public Service Commission,
SCS Carbon Transport, LLC, John H.
Warford, Jr. Revocable Trust, Chad
Wachter, Chad Moldenhauer, City of
Bismarck, Laborers District Council of
Minnesota and North Dakota, Emmons
County, and Burleigh County,

Appellees.
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[11 Thereby certify that true and correct copies of the following documents:

1. Notice of Appearance on Behalf of Emmons County; and

2. Declaration of Service.

were, on January 30, 2025, electronically filed with the Clerk of Court through Odyssey and that
Odyssey will send a Notice of Electronic Filing to:

John Schuh at jschuh@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham at zep@pearce-durick.com

Lawrence Bender at lbender@fredlaw.com
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James Curry at jeurry@babstcalland.com

Brant Leonard at bleonard@fredlaw.com

Bret Dublinski at bdublinske@fredlaw.com

Randall Bakke at rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Bismarck City Attorney at jmees@bismarcknd.gov

Patrick Zomer at pat.zomer@lawmoss.com

Kevin Pranis at kpranis@liunagroc.com

Burleigh County States Attorney at bcO8(@nd.gov
North Dakota Attorney General at ndag@nd.gov

Steven Leibel at steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

David Knoll at david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian Jorde at bjorde@dominalaw.com

and by mailing, by USPS First Class mail, postage prepaid, to:

North Dakota Public Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

[12] The addresses of each party served are the last reasonably ascertainable e-mail address and
post office address of such party.

[93]1 [Ideclare, under penalty of perjury under the law of North Dakota, that the foregoing is true

and correct.

Signed on this 30" day of January, 2025 at Bismarck, North Dakota.

e

Desirae Zastegig"




